4 5 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 6 WHEREAS, August is traditionally designed as Fair Housing Month; and 7 8 WHEREAS, it is important to reaffirm the commitment of Winnebago County regarding citizens' right to 9 sell, rent or otherwise secure housing in Winnebago County without regard to sex, race, religion. marital status, 10 national origin, income or financial status in conformance with Title VIII of the Civil Rights Action of 1968 also ki 11 as the Federal Fair Housing Law and State Open Housing Law. 12 NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 13 NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to 14 support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. 16 17 17 Respectfully submitted by: 19 Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 20 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 21 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 202	inty
 WHEREAS, it is important to reaffirm the commitment of Winnebago County regarding citizens' right to sell, rent or otherwise secure housing in Winnebago County without regard to sex, race, religion. marital status, national origin, income or financial status in conformance with Title VIII of the Civil Rights Action of 1968 also keep as the Federal Fair Housing Law and State Open Housing Law. NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	
 WHEREAS, it is important to reaffirm the commitment of Winnebago County regarding citizens' right to sell, rent or otherwise secure housing in Winnebago County without regard to sex, race, religion. marital status, national origin, income or financial status in conformance with Title VIII of the Civil Rights Action of 1968 also kn as the Federal Fair Housing Law and State Open Housing Law. NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	
 sell, rent or otherwise secure housing in Winnebago County without regard to sex, race, religion. marital status, national origin, income or financial status in conformance with Title VIII of the Civil Rights Action of 1968 also kr as the Federal Fair Housing Law and State Open Housing Law. NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	
 national origin, income or financial status in conformance with Title VIII of the Civil Rights Action of 1968 also kin as the Federal Fair Housing Law and State Open Housing Law. NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	uy,
 as the Federal Fair Housing Law and State Open Housing Law. NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	ıge,
 NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	own
 NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	
 proclaims August 2021 as Fair Housing Month in Winnebago County and encourages all housing providers to support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	
 support and affirm their commitment to Fair Housing. Respectfully submitted by: Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 	
 16 17 18 Respectfully submitted by: 19 Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 20 21 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 22 	
 17 18 Respectfully submitted by: 19 Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 20 21 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 22 	
18 Respectfully submitted by: 19 Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 20 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 22 Value	
 19 Supervisor Robert Keller, District 32 20 21 Committee Vote: Majority of Those Present. 22 	
 20 21 Committee Vote: <u>Majority of Those Present.</u> 22 	
 20 21 Committee Vote: <u>Majority of Those Present.</u> 22 	
 21 Committee Vote: <u>Majority of Those Present.</u> 22 	
22	
23 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of 202	
23 Approved by the viriniebago County Executive this day of, 202	
24	
25	
26 Jonathan D. Doemel	
27 Winnebago County Executive 28	
29	
30 31	
32	
33 34	
35	
36 37	
38	
39 40	
41	
42 43	
44	
45 46	
47	
48 49	